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Objective

MMG Education (MMG) was commissioned by the Executive
Principal of Christ's College to provide deep insights and
research-based information relating to stakeholders' views
and expectations in order to assist in driving continual
improvement in the quality of education provided to the
parents.

This report presents MMG's findings relating to the view of
Year 13 parents and students and is based on a tailored in-
depth survey administered in web based, online format.

Response Rates
52% of parents completed questionnaires (n=64)

86% of students completed questionnaires (n=109)
Acknowledgement
MMG thanks the support and assistance from the Executive

Assistant to the Executive Principal and other staff who
played major roles in the conduct of the review.

Definitions & Explanations

1. Percentage scores have been provided on all key areas
with both a distribution of findings and overall mean in
order to gain a full appreciation of results

2. Top performing schools are achieving 80% in key areas.
Scores of 80% and above are indicators of strong
performance which translates to high advocacy and school
of first choice status

3. Top box scores are the percentage scores rated as
'strongly agree' or 'very satisfied'. These classifications are
important indicators in a school's performance. As a
general guide, schools need to pursue 30% or higher in
the top box and <20% in the combined bottom two boxes

4. Scores reflect stakeholder perceptions of school
performance. In cases where scores are lower than
desirable, the school needs to identify whether these
reflect reality and either initiate corrective action or correct
such perceptions

5. MMG colour codes certain tables and charts based on
level of performance
Very low Low

Moderate High Very High

S 50% -<60% 60% - <70% 70% - < 80% [N

MMG + Education



Benchmarking - MMG Male Senior School Database

— Parents

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents Review -
Comparison to MMG Male Senior Schools Parent Benchmark Database
(44 school projects - 8,135 respondents)

Variance
Christ's
College to
Average
Score

MMG Av
Database
Parents
Score

2023 Christ's
College Year
13 Parents

Key Benchmark Area

1 |Overall Satisfaction 84% 89% 5%
2 |Academic Programme 82% 85% 3%
3 |Religious Education 79% 71% -8%
4 |Pastoral Care 81% 80% -1%
5 |Co-Curricular Non-Sport 83% 85% 2%
6 |Sports 80% 7% -3%
7 |Boarding 84% 100% 16%
8 |Management & Leadership 82% 84% 2%
9 |Communications 83% 82% -1%
10 |Reputation 84% 83% -1%
11 |Affinity (Loyalty) 81% 80% -1%

|Average All | 82% | 84% | 2%

The 'MMG Wheel' shows the average scores for
parents across key areas.

The table shows parents' scores compared with the
MMG Male Senior School Database average.

The parents' overall score (84%) is 'very high' and is 2%
above the MMG Database average score of 82%.

MMG + Education

80%

2023
Christ's College
Year 13 Parents

84%

Sports

89%

P‘“\“\ S atj ay
wa\\y) ISfacy 0

%

CHRISTS COLLEGE
CANTIRBUR

2
x

uopeonP3
snoibied



Benchmarking - MMG Male Senior School Database

— Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students Review -
Comparison to MMG Male Senior Schools Student Benchmark Database
(58 school projects - 17,465 respondents)

The table shows students' scores compared with the
MMG Male Senior School Database average.

The students' overall score (74%) is 'high' and is the
same as the MMG Database average score of 74%.

Variance
Dh:lt“:ga':: 2023 Christ's Christ's
Key Benchmark Area Students College Year | College to
Score 13 Students Average
Score
1 |Overall Satisfaction 82% 82% 0%
2 |Academic Programme 7% 74% -3%
3 |Religious Education 65% 62% -3%
4 |Pastoral Care 2% 70% -2% o
5 |Co-Curricular Non-Sport 76% 74% -2% g
6 |Sports 78% 75% 3% 3
7 |Boarding 74% 80% 6% § 0
8 |Management & Leadership 73% 73% 0% g 69 /0
9 [Communications 71% 69% -2% 8
10 |Reputation 79% 78% -1%
11 |Affinity (Loyalty) 75% 74% -1%
Average All 74% 74% 0%
5
The 'MMG Wheel' shows the average scores for %?%
students across key areas. %%
X
% ¢
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Comparison of Key Areas to Previous Years
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Comparison with Previous Years
— Students
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Comparison of Key Areas to Previous Years
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Expectations Met/Exceeded vs. Importance

Parents

2023 Y13
Parent &
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Expectations Met/Exceeded by Importance (n=64)
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Needs to be reviewed Needs to be reviewed
as a priority

Needs to be communicated
to the school community

Needs to be monitored
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The scatter chart provides
an overview of key areas
for parents.

The vertical axis shows
parents' importance
(2016) and the horizontal
axis the percentage of
parents' expectations
met/exceeded.

Areas identified in the top
left segment need
attention as a priority
where applicable.

Areas identified in the top
right segment represents
'very high' levels of
expectations
met/exceeded on most
important areas and may
well represent
'differentiators' for
College.



Expectations Met/Exceeded vs. Importance
- Students

2023 Y13
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Expectations Met/Exceeded by Importance (n=109)
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The scatter chart provides
an overview of key areas
for students.

The vertical axis shows
parents' importance (2016)
and the horizontal axis the
percentage of students'
expectations
met/exceeded.

Areas identified in the top
left segment need attention
as a priority where
applicable.

Areas identified in the top
right segment represents
'very high' levels of
expectations met/exceeded
on most important areas
and may well represent
'differentiators' for College.
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Overall Satisfaction with Education at College i
- Parents & Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . , . . . )
Son's Education at Christ's College (n=64) This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with their sons

] education at Christ's College.

—— _l 2022 _
Mean Satisfaction : 89% I 87% In this chart, the _top_ ba_r shows the mean score and the
Percent : I s bottom bar the distribution of scores.
—— _: 84%
| The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (89%).
Distribution 4%%5% 42%

BVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Par Q2a 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students' overall satisfaction with their

with Education at Christ's College (n=109) education at Christ's College.
- - = = - .
1 I 2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Satisfaction ! | 80% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
1 8%
Percent |
I I MMG . . : :
M 82% The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (82%).
Distribution $% 13% 60%
I::::! Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%
mVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ 1"~ "1 Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%

MMG Stu Q2a 10/23 I
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Net Promoter Score 5

CHRISTS COLLEGE

- Parents & Students o

Male School Year 13 (Equivalent)
2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents Parent NPS Mean Scores

- Net Promoter Score (n=64) » 20 0 420 / poa— — ——
0-4 2022
3% N PS + 3 7 +31 -60 o +60 248 52.17
-80 ’ +80
_100' +100 High 235to 47 39.57

25% 56% . . Moderate | > 23 to 34 27.91

Low 22 or less 13.25

| @ Detractors OPassives OPromoters |

MMG Par Q2c 10/232023 Christ's College Year 13 Students Male School Year 13 (Equivalent)
- Net Promoter Score (n=109) 20 O] +20 Student NPS Mean Scores
0-4 2022 -40 +40 Category Range Mean
NPS +/ ¢ .
. 2 36 51.25
-80 +80
-100 +100 High 214 to 35 21.71
45% 31%
. . Moderate 2-5t013 6.31
@Detractors OPassives  OPromoters -6 or less -13.17

MMG Stu Q2c 10/23
These charts reflect the NPS score for parents and students.
The NPS score for parents is 'high' (+37).

The NPS score for students is 'moderate’ (+7).

The dotted lines in the red bars of the left charts show respondents scoring 4 or less out of 10. Parents and students in this group are
unlikely to speak favourably about College.

MMG + Education 10
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Academic Programme - Overall Satisfaction i
- Parents & Students S

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . , . . .
College's Academic Programme (n=64) This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with the

1 Academic Programme.

' I 2022
Mean Satisfaction : a5, | 83% In this chart, the _top_ ba_r shows the mean score and the
Percent : o MG bottom bar the distribution of scores.
i .: 82%

The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (85%).

Distribution [5%| 10%

BVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Par Q4a 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students’ overall satisfaction with the

with College's Academic Programme (n=109) Academic Programme.
2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Satisfaction 5 3% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
(o]
Percent MMG
7% The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (74%).
Distribution F 7% 22% 61% 9%

| I Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%

mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ === Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
MMG Stu Q4a 10/23 [ P
11
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Spiritual Life (Weekday) - Overall Satistaction %
- Parents & Students M

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . , . . .
College Weekday Chapel Services (n=64) This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with College

1 Weekday Chapel Services.

Mean Satisfaction e 2022 In this chart, the _top_ ba_r shows the mean score and the
Percent ° 67% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
| The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (72%).
Distribution 4% 42% 44% 9%

B Very dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied
MMG Par Q7b 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction . . . ) .
with College Weekday Chapel Services (n=109) This chart shows students' overall satisfaction with College

1 Weekday Chapel Services.

_—— — —
1 1
Mean Satisfaction : s I 2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Percent : °o 59% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
I
= ———— J . . . [ (]
| The overall satisfaction score is 'low' (58%).
I- ________ |
I I
Distribution 16% I 34% 27% 6%
I I
I I
I::::! Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%
mVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ 1"~ "1 Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
| [pS——

MMG Stu Q7b 10/23
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Spiritual Life (Weekend) - Overall Satisfaction &
- Parents & Students M

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . , . . .
College Weekend Chapel Services (n=64) This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with College

1 Weekend Chapel Services.

Mean Satisfaction 2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
[ 0, . . .
Percent e 70% bottom bar the distribution of scores.

The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (74%).

Distribution 6% 35% 43%

B Very dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied
MMG Par Q8 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students' overall satisfaction with College

with College Weekend Chapel Services (n=109) Weekend Chapel Services.
——— In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Satisfaction : 69 I 2022 bottom bar the distribution of scores.
Percent : % | 57%

; : The overall satisfaction score is 'low (56%).

o = o o o o . —

I I

Distribution : 20% : 34% 19% 8%
I I
I::::! Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%
mVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ 1"~ "1 Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%

MMG Stu Q8 10/23 I
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Pastoral Care - Overall Satisfaction %%
- Parents & Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with

the Way the College has Met Your Son's Pastoral Care Needs This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with the way
] (n=64) College has met their son's pastoral care needs.
= ===
I I 2922 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Satisfaction I so% | - bottom bar the distribution of scores.

Percent I
| . MMG
== 81% The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (80%).

Distribution A 11% 45%

mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Par Q9a 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students' overall satisfaction with the way

with the Way the College has Met Pastoral Care Needs College has met their pastoral care needs.
(n=109)
In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
2922 bottom bar the distribution of scores.
Mean Satisfaction 70% ’
Percent ° . . . )
";'2"/6 The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (70%).
Distribution %46% 37% 45% 9%
I::::! Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%
mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ | Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%

MMG Stu Q9a 10/23 I
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Pastoral Care - Satisfaction with Aspects

— Parents

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Satisfaction with
Aspects of Pastoral Care (n=64)

The effectiveness of College’s career advice for
students

The way in which older students engage with
younger students

The effectiveness of current programmes relating
to drug & alcohol awareness

The effectiveness of programmes related to
personal development, health & wellbeing

The effectiveness of pastoral care and support
provided by the Housemasters

The development of sound moral values based
on Christian principles

The effectiveness of pastoral care and support
provided by College Counsellors

The attention paid by staff to pastoral matters

College’s uniform standards

The effectiveness of College’s programmes
related to mental health

The effectiveness of communication with parents
about pastoral care matters

The behaviour of College students in public

The way in which school staff have responded to
concerns you have raised with them

Opportunities provided for responsibility and
leadership development

MMG

81% All

MMG Par Q9c¢ 10/23

-1%

-4%

-1%

Mean Satisfaction Percent

0%

1%

1%

%
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CANTIRBUR
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Satisfaction with
Aspects of Pastoral Care (n=64)

The effectiveness 02 &)ngéigt]:’s career advice for 21# 0% 60%
The way in Wh;gzno;i?rsitjzii?;s engage with IG" 18% 40% :
The effectit\:)egreusgs gfaﬁggf;tapv;c;?;irgsn;es relating | 13% 65%

. 1 e s ammae 1
et il CO DN |
The deveIopgnnegthc:ifsfizl:]n;jrirxgg?é;/aIues based | 239% 50%
T rovidod by College Counselors - |__28% s

The attention paid by staff to pastoral matters @% 18% 48%

College’s uniform standards §5%411% 58%

The eﬁecti\;%gi?zggéigrT:Peicriict)trér\gith parents Eio 17% 50%

The behaviour of College students in public 8% 20% 52%
el T I B - |

All 2% 17% 50%

‘ BVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied ONeither satisf;ed nor dissatisfied D Satisfied ®Very satisfied ‘

MMG Par Q9c 10/23
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Pastoral Care - Satisfaction with Aspects i

— Students

2
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Satisfaction with
Aspects of Pastoral Care (n=109)

The effectiveness of pastoral care and support
provided by my Housemaster

The effectiveness of College’s career advice for
students

Opportunities provided for responsibility and
leadership development

The effectiveness of pastoral care and support
provided by College Counsellors

The way in which older students engage with
younger students

The attention paid by staff to pastoral matters

College’s uniform standards

The effectiveness of programmes related to
personal development, health & wellbeing

The effectiveness of College’s programmes
related to mental health

The way in which school staff have responded to
concerns you have raised with them

The effectiveness of current programmes relating
to drug & alcohol awareness

The development of sound moral values based
on Christian principles

The behaviour of College students in public -3% I

MMG

73% All

MMG Stu Q9c 10/23

-2%

-1%

-1%

2%

-1%

7% 0%
75% 3%
74% 3%
73%
71% 1%
70%
70% 5%
] ———
I 69% |
! 1 !
I 0, I 0,
6% 2%
] ; :
| 68% |
; | |
I 67% |
h i i
I 6o ! 3%
| !
1 i
0,
| 85%
70% 0%

Mean Satisfaction Percent

MMG + Education

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Satisfaction with
Aspects of Pastoral Care (n=109)

e Nl T BT T - |
The effectiveness ozﬁggi?:z‘s career advice for 8% 44% —
R o sonaompon " 0%
o vy o Coroos aomearors 7 L e
The way in wh;gzr?gi?;ztjtéii?;s engage with 23% 52%
The attention paid by staff to pastoral matters 41% 42%
College’s uniform standards 26% 45%

ersonal development, ealth & welbeing | 33% o o
T ated to menia heath 38% o
T encoms you have raised wit them 34% 4%
The effectit\geg::‘usgs gfacig;r:(;tap\’;(;?;zges relating 36% 42% 7%
The develop;)nnere:thcr)ifS fizﬁngrirﬁgglaé;/alues based 39% 45%
The behaviour of College students in public I 7% : 31% 36%

o o] o [

‘ BVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Stu Q9c 10/23
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Pastoral Care - House System
- Parents & Students

&
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2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Agreement with
Statements Relating to College's House System (n=64)

Facilities and resources in my son’s House meet

0,
his needs 3%

My son has adequate opportunities to visit other
Houses

There is consistency in the application of College
policies and rules across Houses

MMG

78% All 72% 2%

MMG Par Q9e 10/23 Mean Agreement Percent

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Agreement with
Statements Relating to College's House System (n=64)

Facilities and resources in my son’s House meet

his needs ¥ 16% 54%

My son has adequate opportunities to visit otherI
Houses |

There is consistency in the application of College
policies and rules across Houses

Al F29%| 20% 47% 18%

22% 39% 14%

24% 45% 9%

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Agreement with
Statements Relating to College's House System (n=109)

Facilities and resourr?gzciir; my House meet my 76% 20

) | ——

There is co_n§istency in the application of College | 60% | 1%
policies and rules across Houses I [
I [
| have adequate opportunities to visit other 1% : o |
Houses B 1 48% I
1 1
1 i

N Al : 61% : 0%
] [T

MMG Stu Q9 10/23 Mean Agreement Percent

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Agreement with
Statements Relating to College's House System (n=109)

Facilities and resources in my House meet my
needs

There is consistency in the application of College |

policies and rules across Houses 15% 31%

32%

| have adequate opportunities to visit other
Houses

23%

T
|
i
}

27% 118% | 21%
|
I
: 34% RS

BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither agree nor disagree  OAgree  BStrongly agree

‘ BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither agree nor disagree  OAgree  BStrongly agree ‘

MMG Par Q9e 10/23

MMG Stu Q9e 10/23
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Pastoral Care - Son’s Mentor 5
— Parents TS Sonuin

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Agreement with

Statements Relating to Son's Mentor (n=64) These charts show parents' level of agreement with
My son’s Mentor... statements relating to their son's Mentor.
Has shown a personal interest in my son 84% I
I The top chart shows the mean scores and the bottom chart
Has a deep understanding of the challenges o b :
facing boys 83% : the distribution of scores.
| habl d rti 83% s : '
> Approachiable and stipporive : The overall agreement score is 'very high' (82%).
Can generally help students with any welfare 83%
issues ° 1 . ' ’ '
I High levels of 'don’t know' are noted
Fully meets my son’s needs for pastoral matters 81% |
Effectively resolves issues raised by me 76%
1 el |
Al T 82%
J I o o o

Mean Agreement Percent
MMG Par Q9j 10/23 ea 9

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Agreement with
Statements Relating to Son's Mentor (n=64)
My son's Mentor...

Has shown a personal interest in my son Eﬂ 25% 42%
Has a deep understanding of the challenges 7
tocing bovs 20% 21% [IPEIA 44%

Is approachable and supportive 2 21% 44%
8% 21% [EEIRA 44%

Effectively resolves issues raised by me 2 17% oM 56%

Al 3koo| 21% [EPSEA 46% -

Can generally help students with any welfare

issues E

Fully meets my son’s needs for pastoral matters

Mean Percent = 80% and Strongly agree = 30%

B Strongly disagree ODisagree ONeither agree nor disagree OAgree BStrongly agree BDon’t know ‘
MMG Par Q9j 10/23 lo==

MMG + Education 18
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Pastoral Care - Mentor 2
- Students S

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Agreement with

Statements Relating to the Mentor (n=109) These charts show students' level of agreement with
My Mentor... statements relating to their Mentor.
Is approachable and supportive | 78%
] The top chart shows the mean scores and the bottom chart
Has shown a personal interest in me | 77% the distribution of scores.
Fully meets my needs for pastoral matters | 73% The overall agreement score is .high. (74%)
Effectively resolves issues raised by me | 72%
Has helped me set goals throughout the year | 72%
Has a deep understanding of the challenges | | 71%
facing boys | °
Al | 74%

Mean Agreement Percent
MMG Stu Q9h 10/23 ean Agreeme

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Agreement with
Statements Relating to the Mentor (n=109)
My Mentor...

Is approachable and supportive £2% 18% | 45% 29%

Has shown a personal interest in me "4 16% 49% 25%

Fully meets my needs for pastoral matters 27% | 38% 23%

Effectively resolves issues raised by me 35% | 34% 20%

Has helped me set goals throughout the year 27% | 33% 24%

Has a deep understanding of the challenges

facing boys 30% | 34% 21%

Al 25% | 39% 249 |

| _I Mean Percent 2 80% and Strongly agree = 30%

BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither agree nor disagree  OAgree  BStrongly agree
MMG Stu Q9h 10/23 | J—
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Bullying - Extent of Bullying %

- Overall & Day Boy/Boarder - Parents SIS

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - To what degree, if at all,

do you feel there are bullying problems at College? (n=64) These charts show parents' views on the degree to which, if
27% at all, they feel bullying is a problem at College.
25%
24%
2022 o . . .
30% 2022 * 6% of parents noted 'a serious problem
18% 2022 28%
16% * 18% of parents noted 'a moderate problem’
2022
o 2022 T '
5% 2?% » 27% of parents noted 'a slight problem
6% » 24% of parents noted 'no problem at all'
- » 25% of parents noted 'don't know'
A serious problem A;:gglirnite A slight problem  No problem at all Don’t know Parents of day b0yS noted S|Ight|y higher levels of

'serious/moderate' problem than parents of boarders

‘ BA serious problem OA moderate problem OA slight problem @GNo problem atall @Don’t know

MG Par Gk 10/23 (24%/22%).
2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Comparison of Views of 2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - To what degree, if at all,
Bullying at Christ's College to MMG Male Senior Schools Parent do you feel there are bullying problems at College?
Database (n=8,135) - Day Boy/Boarder

36%
26%

Boarder (11) 11% 11% 1% 33%
25%

6% 18% 15% ‘ BA serious problem OA moderate problem OA slight problem ONo problem at all @Don’t know ‘
5% MMG Par Q9k 10/23
A serious problem A moderate A slight problem  No problem at all Don’t know

problem

—— MMG Male Senior Schools Database Av —#— 2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents

MMG + Education 20



Bullying - Extent of Bullying
- Overall & Day Boy/Boarder - Students

CHRISTS COLLEGE
CANTIRBUES

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - To what degree, if at all,
do you feel there are bullying problems at College? (n=109)

2022
21%

8%

2022
12%

19%

47%

2022
48%

26%

2022
28%

These charts show students' views on the degree to which, if
at all, they feel bullying is a problem at College.

8% of students noted 'a serious problem'

47% of students noted 'a slight problem'’
26% of students noted 'no problem at all'

19% of students noted 'a moderate problem’

Boarders noted slightly higher levels of 'serious/moderate’
problem than day boys (30%/26%).

A serious problem

MMG Stu Q9j 10/23

A moderate problem

A slight problem

No problem at all

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Comparison of Views of
Bullying at Christ's College to MMG Male Senior Schools
Student Database (n=17,465)

48%

7%

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - To what degree, if at all,
do you feel there are bullying problems at College?
- Day Boy/Boarder

Day boy (86) 9%

17%

49%

24%

Boarder (23) FEEZ

26%

39%

30%

‘ BA serious problem

OA moderate problem

DA slight problem

ONo problem at all

MMG Stu Q9j 10/23

A serious problem

—&— MMG Male Senior Schools Database Av

A moderate problem

A slight problem

No problem at all

—&— 2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students

MMG + Education
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Self Determination Theory (SDT)

%

&

- Strategies for Improving Wellbeing

The previous section reported how College students scored across the 7 key Wellbeing Domains and demonstrated how student
evaluations of the School environment can drive change in these Wellbeing areas.

Self Determination Theory (SDT) is an empirically derived theory of human motivation, and both psychological and behavioral
functioning. It proposes that all people are inherently active and intrinsically motivated on the condition that 3 innate and universal
psychological needs are satisfied ' 2 3,

The 3 Needs are Autonomy, Relatedness and Competence, which are held to be essential for optimal human thriving.

Satisfaction of these Needs during adolescence has been widely linked with enhanced self-development 2, intrinsic motivation,
increased mental wellbeing 4 and optimal identity formation °.

MMG's analysis revealed strong positive relationships ( r ) between students' Needs satisfaction and ALL 6 Wellbeing Domains at
College.

Promoting satisfaction of these 3 needs is one key mechanism that MMG recommends College consider to improve student
satisfaction, and therefore fostering improvements in student Wellbeing (as outlined in the previous section).

Autonomy, Relatedness and Competence were measured using 9 questions adapted from the Basic Psychological Needs
Satisfaction and Frustration Scale, a psychometrically validated instrument designed to measure these needs 2.

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - SDT Needs Satisfaction
- Overall Score

73% 69% 75% 74% 76% 76%
MMG MMG MMG
69% 75% 73%
Autonomy Relatedness Competence
02022 Year 13 Students (86) 02023 Year 13 Students (109)

MMG Stu Q9y 10/23

MMG + Education 22



CC Non-Sport - Overall Satisfaction &
— Parents & Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with

College's Co-Curricular (Non-Sport) Programme (n=31) This chart shows parents' (who noted their sons participated)
1 overall satisfaction with the co-curricular (non-sport)
—— 2022 Programme.

0,
Mean Satisfaction 85%

Percent VG In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
83% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
| The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (85%).
Distribution 16% 44%

BVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Par Q11c 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart _ShOW_S Stuqents (WhO nqted they pamC'pated)
with College's Co-Curricular (Non-Sport) Programme overall satisfaction with the co-curricular (non-sport)
) (n=48) Programme.
20z In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mear Satisfaction 74% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
MMG

76%

The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (74%).

Distribution : 13% 13% 55% 17%
1”1 Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied 2 30%
mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ === Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
MMG Stu Q10c 10/23 [ P
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Service - Overall Satisfaction )
- Parents & Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . , ) L
College's Service Activities (n=44) This chart shows parents' (who noted their sons participated)

1 overall satisfaction with College's Service activities.

Mean Satisfaction . 2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Percent 7% 81% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
| The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (77%).
Distribution 17% 80% B%

BVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied
MMG Par Q12c 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart _ShOW_S Stuqents (WhO nOted_they p.a_rt_|C|pated)
with College's Service Activities (n=58) overall satisfaction with College's Service activities.

In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the

Mean Satisfaction 2022 bottom bar the distribution of scores.

Percent 74% 73%

The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (74%).

Distribution #% 27% 68%

| I Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%

mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ === Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
MMG Stu Q11c 10/23 [ P
24

MMG + Education



2
x

Sport — Overall Satisfaction »
— Parents & Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . . . . .
the Spfrts Programme at College (n=59) This chart shows parents' (who noted their sons participated)

1 overall satisfaction with the Sports Programme.

2022 .
Mean Safisfaction 83% In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Percent e — bottom bar the distribution of scores.
80%

The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (77%).

Distribution 7% | 1% 54%

B Very dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied
MMG Par Q13c 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students (WhO noted they pamCIpated)

with the 3ports Programme at Co||ege (n=98) Overa" Sat'SfaCtlon Wlth the SpOI‘tS Programme
2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Safisfaction o 78% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
Percent ° VNG
78% The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (75%).
Distribution 52 8% 19% 52%

| I Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%

mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ === Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
MMG Stu Q12c 10/23 [ P
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House Activities - Role of College Houses i

— Parents & Students

2
s

CHRISTS COLLEGE

CANTIRBUES

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Importance Placed on
the Role of College Houses in the Overall Welfare of Students

This chart shows parents' views on the importance placed on
College Houses in the overall welfare of students.

Overall, 89% of parents noted the role of Houses to be
'important/very important'.

71%

(n=64)
18%
8%
0% 2% |—|
Not at all important Of little importance Moderately Important
important

MMG Par Q14c 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Importance Placed on

Very important

This chart shows students' views on the importance placed of
College Houses in the overall welfare of students.

the Role of College Houses in the Overall Welfare of Students

4% %
- | |

(n=109)

30%

35%

Overall, 60% of students noted the role of Houses to be
'important/very important'.

25%

Not at all important Of little importance

MMG Stu Q13c 10/23

Moderately
important

Important

Very important
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Boarding - Overall Satistaction %
— Boarder Parents & Boarders

2
x

CHRISTS COLLEGE
CANTIRBUR

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Boarder Parents - Overall
Satisfaction with Boarding at College (n=11)

This chart show boarder parents' overall satisfaction with
boarding.

Mean Satisfaction
Percent

2022 TROIE In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the

Distribution|

|
I
100% 71% || 84% bottom chart the distribution of scores.
I
- The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (100%).

Please note the small n when considering data.

B Very dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘

MMG Par Q15a 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Boarders - Overall Satisfaction
with Boarding at College (n=23)

In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the

——— 2022 bottom chart the distribution of scores.
Mean Satisfaction : 80% : 05% . . . ) o
Percent : : VMG The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (80%).
. 74%
| J S —— |
Distribution | 9% 17% 39%

| I Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%

mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘

MMG Stu Q14a 10/23

| PSS

MMG + Education

This chart show boarders' overall satisfaction with boarding.

I” 771 Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
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Megt. & Leadership - Overall Satisfaction i

- Parents S

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . , . . .
Management and Leadership (n=64) This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with

7 management and leadership of College.
= | 2022
Mean Satisfaction | oo 85% In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Percent : 84% : NG bottom bar the distribution of scores.
— 82%
| The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (84%).
Distribution Y4 %4 43%

B Very dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Par Q16a 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students' overall satisfaction with

with Management and Leadership (n=109) management and leadership of College.
2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Satisfaction , 69% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
Percent 73%
MMG . . . .
73% The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (73%).
Distribution 21% 55% 12%

| I Mean Percent 2 80% and Very satisfied =2 30%

[ ——

] Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied =2 20%

28

mVery dissatisfied ODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Stu Q15a 10/23
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Communications - Overall Satisfaction %
- Parents o
2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Overall Satisfaction with . . . .
Communication at College (n=64) This chart shows parents' overall satisfaction with
1 communication at College.
= | 2022
Mean Satisfaction : o | 86% In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Percent | : e bottom bar the distribution of scores.
. 83%
| -7 The overall satisfaction score is 'very high' (82%).
Distribution & 14% 53%

B Very dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘
MMG Par Q17a 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Overall Satisfaction This chart shows students' overall satisfaction with

with Communication at College (n=109) communication at College.
- - = - - .
L | 2022 In this chart, the top bar shows the mean score and the
Mean Satisfaction ! I 67% bottom bar the distribution of scores.
| 69%
Percent |
| I MMG . . .
R 1% The overall satisfaction score is 'moderate’ (69%).
Distribution % 10% 28% 53% 5%
I::::! Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%
mVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied DONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very satisfied ‘ 1"~ "1 Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%

MMG Stu Q16a 10/23 I
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Preparation for Next Stage of Life 7
- Students -y

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Satisfaction with . . . .
Preparation for Next Stage of Life (n=109) These charts show students' level of satisfaction with aspects

relating to College preparing them for their next stage of life.
Advice and guidance provided to you with regard 78% 49
to career options ° °
1 The top chart shows the mean scores and the bottom chart the
Assisting you with choice of future study 78% 49 distribution of scores.
pathways to achieve your career aspirations ° 0
| The overall satisfaction score is 'high' (76%).
Preparing you for life experiences 74% 7%
Providing advice and assistance with transition 739 49
from a secondary to a tertiary study environment ° °
'\42/",2 All 76% 5%

MMG Stu Q17a 1023 Mean Satisfaction Percent

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Satisfaction with
Preparation for Next Stage of Life (n=109)

Advice and guidance provided to you with regard

to career options 74 15% 50% 26%

Assisting you with choice of future study

)70, 0, 0, 0,
pathways to achieve your career aspirations q 16% 51% 24%

Preparing you for life experiences $12%| 22% 39% 24%

Providing advice and assistance with transition

10, 0, 0, 0, 0,
from a secondary to a tertiary study environment & 13%] 17% 47% 19%

Green bars show percentage increase from last year

) OO, 0, 0, 0,
Al g9%]| 18% i e - Red bars show percentage decrease from last year

1 I Mean Percent = 80% and Very satisfied = 30%

BVery dissatisfied DODissatisfied ONeither satisfied nor dissatisfied DOSatisfied ®Very Satisfied ‘ i____l Mean Percent < 70% and Very dissatisfied + Dissatisfied = 20%
0 = 0

MMG Stu Q17a 10/23 ———
30
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Motivation & Engagement - Agreement with Statements 'z
- Students

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Agreement with 2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - Agreement with
Statements Relating to Motivation and Engagement of the Statements Relating to Motivation and Engagement of the
Students (n=109) Students (n=109)
Christ's College is... Christ's College is...
Motivating and encouraging me to achieve my | Motivating and encouraging me to achieve my
personal best in all activities that | pursue at 74% 2% personal best in all activities that | pursue at 29% 49%
College College
Motivating me to participate in a wide range of Motivating me to participate in a wide range of
school activities s 1% school activities 23% 50% 16%
Assisting me with the development of m Assisting me with the development of my
’ learning goals P Y 74% 2% learning goals ‘ el 55% 127
Motivating me to focus on learning at College 74% 3% Motivating me to focus on learning at College 25% 50%
Engaging with and motivating me to pursue my ] Engaging with and motivating me to pursue my 21% 50% 15%
: 72% 5% personal interests ° ° °
personal interests
Assisting me with the development of my Assisting me with the development of my 24% 53% A
1% 3% personal goals
personal goals
. . . . i Developing and initiating actions that will
Developing and initiating actions that will 70% 29, motivate me to be engaged in school life 25% 52% 9%
motivate me to be engaged in school life
o o | Providing me with individual support and
Providing me with individual support and 70% 20, attention in all aspects of my life at College 25% 50% 11%
attention in all aspects of my life at College ° °
| Understanding me and my needs 27% 46%
Understanding me and my needs 70% 2%
| All 25% 51%
All 72% 2%

- ‘ BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither agree nor disagree  OAgree  BStrongly agree
Mean Agreement Percent NIMIG Stu Q18 10/23

MMG Stu Q18 10/23
These charts show students' level of agreement with statements relating to the motivation and engagement of students.

The overall agreement score is 'high' (72%).
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Reputation
— Parents

%

CHRISTS COLLEGE
CANTIRBUR

&

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Reputation (n=64)
In the community, College is seen as a school that...

— oy

Provides a quality of pastoral care for students I 49
as good as other leading schools °

Is recognised as a College that promotes -39
academic excellence °
Instils in the students, pride, integrity, honesty 0%
and confidence °
Has academic standards as good as other 20,
leading schools en
Is considered to be one of the best boys schools 1%
in New Zealand °
Provides a balance in its overall educational 29,
offerings as good as other leading schools °
Has facilities and resources as good as other I 39
leading schools °

Has a co-curricular programme as good as other 0%
leading schools °
Is recognised as a school which focuses on each 4%
boy’s individuality °
Has a sports programme as good as other 6%
leading schools e
Contributes to the quality of life of the wider 0%
community °

Is one of the leaders in curriculum innovation

] = == ==

MMG

810, All I 83% | 0%

B o o -

Mean Agreement Percent

MMG Par Q21 10/23

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - Reputation (n=64)
In the community, College is seen as a school that...

. . ] o,
" e sooa s ereaang e+ e\
e e meaenee o po 1
R |
Instils in the stu:r?gtcsér?fziéj;;;:tegrity, honesty 15% 44% I
. ] l
Has academ|(I:esétji:c$asrgﬁoaoslsgood as other 218% 51% I
. ] !
Is considered to itr)‘e'\loen\; <Z); ;T;ent()jest boys schools 21% 3% | _
_ . . ] ]
s ove waangone. L1 [ ey
frees l i
Has facilities arlwedag?ﬁgusrccr?go?s good as other g Igo, 48% ; _
. R L
Is recognised asb gys’g?r?;l\/\i’gjglri]t;ocuses on each 75% 259% 38:%
Has a sports fg:gir:gmsrgﬁoaoslsgood as other jlo 22% 52%
Contributes to th:o?T:J;ILijtxitc;f life of the wider sod 179 58%
Is one of the leaders in curriculum innovation 2% 33%
All é% 16% 47%

BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither agree nor disagree  OAgree  BStrongly agree

MMG Par Q21 10/23

These charts show parents' level of agreement with statements relating to College's reputation in the community.

The overall agreement score is 'very high' (83%).

MMG + Education
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Graduate & Profile - Characteristics

— Parents

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - College experience has
developed my son's... (n=64)

Interpersonal Skills

Courage & Resilience

Self-awareness

Confidence and Humility

The capacity to lead and to follow

Personal Excellence

Compassion & Empathy

Enterprise & Curiosity

Global and Bi-cultural Competence

A disposition to serve others, the community and
the environment

All

MMG Par Q23 10/23

1%
0%
0%
-5%
-1%
-4%
-1%
0%

79%

Mean Agreement Percent

%

&

CHRISTS COLLEGE
CANTIRBUR

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Parents - College experience has

developed my son's... (n=64)

Interpersonal Skills |12% 61%

Courage & Resilience ;%12% 61%

Self-awareness | 18% 61%

Confidence and Humility H 12% 67%

The capacity to lead and to follow ; % 16% 57%

Personal Excellence ;° 20% 51%

Compassion & Empathy ;00 22% 59%

Enterprise & Curiosity ;% 24% 55%

Global and Bi-cultural Competence | 43% 45%

A disposition to Ts(rav:n%tir;;:?ﬁg:tz community and ; o 31% 59% 6%
All 2% 21% 58%

‘ BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither ag;ee nor disagree  DOAgree B Strongly agree ‘

MMG Par Q23 10/23

These charts show parents' level of agreement with statements relating to how College has developed their sons' stated

characteristics.

The overall agreement score is 'high' (79%).

MMG + Education
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Graduate & Profile - Characteristics 7
— Parents TS Sonuin

2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - College experience has 2023 Christ's College Year 13 Students - College experience has
developed in me... (n=109) developed in me... (n=109)
Personal Excellence 77% 3% Personal Excellence 19% 52%
Interpersonal Skills 76% 5% Interpersonal Skills 24% 52%
Confidence and Humility 75% 2% Confidence and Humility 22% 56%
The capacity to lead and to follow 75% 3% The capacity to lead and to follow 21% 52%
Enterprise & Curiosity 74% 39 Enterprise & Curiosity 28% 52%
Courage & Resilience -1% 749, Courage & Resilience 24% 61% 10%
- 0 0
| Self-awareness 49 9 139
Self-awareness 74% 1% W 24% S5%
| Compassion & Empathy 27% 57%
Compassion & Empathy 73% 0%
1 A disposition to serve others, the community and
A disposition to serve others, the community and 729 20, the environment 29% 49%
the environment ° °
[ — Global and Bi-cultural Competence  3410% 39% 37%
Global and Bi-cultural Competence -1% I 67% |
b p——
All 26% 52%
All 74% 2%

‘ BStrongly disagree  ODisagree  ONeither agree nor disagree  OAgree  BStrongly agree
MMG Stu Q21 10/23

MMG Stu Q21 10/23 Mean Agreement Percent

These charts show students' agreement with statements relating to how College has developed in them stated characteristics.

The overall agreement score is 'high' (74%).

MMG + Education
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